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On 1 July 2023, changes to the Victorian Energy Upgrades (VEU) program came into effect.
Pursuant to section 55L(1) of the Victorian Energy Efficiency Target Act 2007 (The Act), the
Essential Services Commission (commission) is required to publish and maintain a list of
independent auditors on the commission website.

Pursuant to section 55L, the commission has assessed the auditors on the list below and is
satisfied that the auditors have the relevant skills, competencies and qualifications and have
undertaken training or have sufficient knowledge or experience in relation to the VEU program to
conduct the audits specified in Schedule 1 to this notice. The category of audits that the auditor is
able to undertake is marked with a cross the Auditor category of the schedule.

The commission does not make any representations about the quality of services provided by
auditors on the independent auditor list. Inclusion on the list signifies that the commission has
assessed them as meeting the criteria outlined in section 55L(2) of the Act. Accredited persons
should make their own assessment of an auditor as to their suitability to conduct the relevant audit.

The commission may remove an auditor from the list of independent auditors if the commission
believes on reasonable grounds that the auditor no longer satisfies the requirements to conduct the
audits or has contravened a requirement of the Act or Regulations or guidelines made under the
Act.
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Schedule 1

Independent Auditor List

Auditor Company Auditor Categories Phone Appointment Date
Aya Salih Bajwa Assurance Audits 0428 876 039 Aya.salih@beconsult.com.au 20 December 2024
EnviroConsult X Compliance Audits
Pty Ltd

Brandon Energylink Assurance Audits 161 406 576 687 brandon@energylinkservices.com.au 19 July 2024
Melyadi Compliance Audits

Damon Zephyr Assurance Audits 0410 598 949 damon.roddis@zephyenvironmental. 20 December 2024
Roddis Environmental Compliance Audits com
Greg Loftus Clear Assurance Audits 0419 420 855 greg.loftus@clearenvironment.net 19 July 2024

Environment Compliance Audits

Helen Onus Ethos Assurance Audits 0416 271 788 Helen.onus@ethosenvironmental.co 16 October 2024
Environmental Compliance Audits m.au

John Nolan  Nolan Assurance Audits 0410 099 314 John.nolan@nolan-consulting.com.au 19 July 2024
Consulting Compliance Audits
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Nicole RSM Australia Assurance Audits 0402 900 919 nicole.mohan@rsm.com.au 16 October 2024
Mohan Compliance Audits
Philip Link Energylink Assurance Audits 0422 860 845 philip@energylinkservices.com.au 19 July 2024

Compliance Audits

Rebecca Lakin Assurance Audits (03) 9448 2316 audit@lakin.com.au 16 October 2024
Simpson Environmental Compliance Audits

Stephen EnviroRisk Assurance Audits 03 5282 3773 sjenkins@envirorisk.com.au 19 July 2024
Jenkins Management Compliance Audits

Tim Pittaway RSM Australia Assurance Audits 0412 499 535 Tim.pittaway@rsm.com.au 20 December 2024

Compliance Audits

Wajahat Bajwa Assurance Audits 0416 096 394 wajahat.bajwa@beconsult.com.au 16 October 2024
Bajwa EnviroConsult Compliance Audits
Pty Ltd
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List of amendments
Date Amendment Version
17 July 2024 First release Version 1.0
16 October 2024 List updated and amended Version 1.1
24 October 2024 Changes made to the contact Version 1.2
details for Rebecca Simpson
20 December 2024 List updated and amended Version 1.3
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